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Report of DL PHY Ctrl drafting group
Xiaoyi Wang

Minutes:

Monday Evening

TGm Track A:
7:00 PM – 10:30 PM: The DL PHY CTRL drafting Group met. Contributions to AWD have been presented and discussed, recessed at 10:30pm. 

Tuesday Evening

TGm Track D:
8:00PM-11:00PM: The DL PHY Ctrl drafting group met again to continue AWD new contribution presentation and discussion, recessed at 11:00 PM. 
Thursday Morning

TGm Track B:
8:00AM-12:00PM, The DL PHY Ctrl drafting group met again to continue AWD new contribution presentation. All the contribution listed in C80216m-09_0360 has been presented. And the agenda and working manner of the drafting group is discussed and decided as well. The session ended up at 12:00PM, 
The name List of DG members:
	Richard Li  (Taiwan)
	richard929@itri.org.tw;

	Ming-Hung Tao  (Taiwan)
	minghung02@gmail.com;

	YihShen Chen  (Taiwan)
	yihshen.chen@mediatek.com;

	Jinsoo Choi   (Korea)
	emptylie@lge.com;

	Hsuan, Yi  (PST)
	yi.hsuan@intel.com;

	Srinivasan, Roshni M (PST)
	roshni.m.srinivasan@intel.com;

	Mark Cudak  (CST)
	Mark.Cudak@motorola.com;

	Mihyun.Lee (Korea)
	mihyun.mac.lee@samsung.com;

	Robert Novak (EST)
	rnovak@nortel.com;

	Sophie Vrzic (EST)
	svrzic@nortel.com;

	Zexian Li (Fin)
	Zexian.li@nokia.com;

	Hyunkyu  Yu (Korea)
	Hk.yu@samsung.com;

	Rakesh Taori (Korea)
	Rakesh.taori@samsung.com;

	Jason Junsung Lim (Korea)
	Junsung.lim@samsung.com;

	Mo-Han Fong (EST)
	mhfong@nortel.com;

	Dongsheng Yu (EST)
	dongshengyu@nortel.com;

	Kevin Power  (UK)
	Kevin.Power@uk.fujitsu.com;

	Doo-hyun Sung (Korea)
	dh.sung@lge.com;

	Huiying Fang (Beijing)
	fang.huiying@zte.com.cn;

	Yanfeng Guan (Beijing )
	guan.yanfeng@zte.com.cn;

	Wei Xia (Beijing)
	xia.wei5@zte.com.cn;

	Jerry Chow (PST)
	jchow@zteusa.com;

	Sean McBeath (CST)
	smcbeath@huawei.com;

	Xin Qi (Beijing)
	xin.qi@nsn.com;

	Takaaki Kishigami (JP)
	kishigami.takaaki@jp.panasonic.com;

	Hyungho Park (Korea)
	hyunghopark@lge.com;

	Sungcheol Chang  (Korea)
	scchang@etri.re.kr;

	Yerang Hur (PST)
	yehur@posdata-usa.com;

	 김세호 seho
	seho42.kim@samsung.com


* This list might be updated if more people would like to join DG. 
Decided Con-call time for drafting group: 
Slot A :   

PST—EST---Beijing---Tokyo---UK--- Fin

6am –9am--- 10pm---- 11pm----2pm—3pm

Slot B: 

PST   EST    Beijing   Tokyo    UK    Fin

8pm –11pm--- 12pm---- 1pm----4am—5am

DL PHY Ctrl Drafting Group guideline: 
1. Altogether 5 sub-topics are formed. Sub-topics may have meeting every week. Some sub-topics may be merged together if necessary. In the sub-topic con-call, we will focus on drafting the text. 

2.  3 drafting group plenary con-call will be hold, after each meeting, a revised document will be sent out for comments. 
3. First phone call: 

Agenda for the firs call:  

a. First draft of the Toc, prepared by the chair, is presented and discussed.

b. Decide #sub-topics to carry out the work.

c. Decide serial or parall working on sub-topics.

d. Decide the Next steps. 

